CONTENTS
SQ SHEAR/
BENDING BEAM
Pg 3-6
UNIV. TENSION & COMPRES-
SION LOW PROFILE
Pg 7-10
UNIV. TENSION &

NON-LINEARITY 0.02% F.S.
HYSTERESIS 0.02% F.S.
NON-REPEATABILITY 0.02% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 1.00% F.S.
COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE -10—+40° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -50 °C—+60 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP66
INPUT RESISTANCE 400 ± 20 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 351 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
PART NO. CAPACITY (Kg)
BBSE-6KG-2-4-AL 6
BBSE-10KG-2-4-AL 10
BBSE-15KG-2-4-AL 15
BBSE-20KG-2-4-AL 20
BBSE-25KG-2-4-AL 25
BBSE-30KG-2-4-AL 30
BBSE-35KG-24-AL 35
6
BBSM
SQUARE BENDING BEAM TYPE LOAD CELL
65 Kgf — 500 Kgf

SUPPLY VOLTAGE 10V DC (20V MAX.)
NON-LINEARITY 0.02% F.S.
HYSTERESIS 0.02% F.S.
NON-REPEATABILITY 0.02% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 5.0% F.S.
COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE RANGE -10—+40° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -50 °C—+60 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP66
INPUT RESISTANCE 400 ± 30 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 3 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
PART NO. CAPACITY (Kg)
BBSM-65KG-16-4-AL 65
BBSE-100KG-16-4-AL 100
BBSE-150KG-16-4-AL 150
BBSE-200KG-16-4-AL 200
BBSE-300KG-16-4-AL 300
BBSE-500KG-16-4-AL 500
7
SPLH
LOW PROFILE TENSION/ COMPRESSION LOAD CELL
100 — 50,000 lbf

NON-REPEATABILITY 0.02% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 1.0% F.S.
COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE
RANGE
-20—+70° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 365± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D T
STC-50-3-4-AL 50 2.50” 2.00” 0.50” 0.13” 3/8-24 UNF
STC-100-3-4-AL 100 2.50” 2.00” 0.50” 0.13” 3/8-24 UNF
STC-200-3-4-AL 200 2.50” 2.00” 0.50” 0.13” 3/8-24 UNF
STC-300-3-4-AL 300 2.50” 2.00” 0.50” 0.13” 3/8-24 UNF
STC-500-3-4-AL 500 3.00” 2.00” 1.00” 0.13” 1/2-20 UNF
STC-750-3-4-AL 750 3.00” 2.00” 1.00” 0.13” 1/2-20 UNF
STC-1K-3-4-AL 1,000 3.00” 2.00” 1.00” 0.13” 1/2-20 UNF
STC-2K-3-4-SS 2,000 3.00” 2.00” 1.00” 0.13” 1/2-20 UNF
STC-3.5K-3-4-SS 3,500 3.00” 2.00” 1.00” 0.13” 1/2-20 UNF
STC-5K-3-4-SS 5,000 3.50” 2.50” 1.50” 0.13” 5/8-18 UNF
12
STCM
S-TYPE MEDIUM CAPACITY TENSION/ COMPRESSION LOAD CELL

#PT02A-10-6P PIN OUT
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 365± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED/ PIN A
EXCITATION - BLACK/ PIN D
SIGNAL + GREEN/ PIN B
SIGNAL - WHITE/ PIN C
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B CONNECTION T
STCM-1K-2-4-AL 1,000 2.25” 1.23” 10 FT CBL—4 COND. 3/8-24 UNF
STCM-2K-2-4-AL 2,000 2.25” 1.23” 10 FT CBL—4 COND. 3/8-24 UNF
STCM-3K-2-6-AL 3,000 3.00” 1.48” 10 FT CBL—6 COND. 1/2-20 UNF
STCM-5K-2-6-SS 5,000 3.00” 1.43” 10 FT CBL—6 COND. 3/4-16 UNF
STCM-10K-2-6-SS 10,000 3.00” 1.93” 10 FT CBL—6 COND. 3/4-16 UNF
STCM-20K-2-A6-SS 20,000 3.85” 1.93” PT02A-10-6P 1-14 UNS
STCM-30K-2-A6-SS 30,000 4.75” 2.93” PT02A-10-6P 1-1/4-12 UNF
STCM-50K-2-A6-SS 50,000 5.50” 2.93” PT02A-10-6P 1-1/2-12 UNF
13
ILDM
IN-LINE TENSION LOAD CELL MALE THREAD
5,000 — 50,000 lbf (larger capacities available on request)

RANGE
-20—+70° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 365± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D E R
LCCM-2K-2-4-SS 2,000 0.63” 0.45” 0.60” 0.06” 0.48” 2.00”
LCCM-3K-2-4-SS 3,000 0.63” 0.45” 0.60” 0.06” 0.48” 2.00”
LCCM-5K-2-4-SS 5,000 0.63” 0.45” 0.60” 0.06” 0.48” 2.00”
LCCM-7.5K-2-4-SS 7,500 0.88” 0.63” 0.63” 0.06” 0.51” 2.00”
LCCM-10K-2-4-SS 10,000 0.88” 0.63” 0.63” 0.06” 0.51” 2.00”
LCCM-15K-2-4-SS 15,000 1.25” 0.88” 1.00” 0.06” 0.88” 4.00”
LCCM-20K-2-4-SS 20,000 1.25” 0.88” 1.00” 0.06” 0.88” 4.00”
LCCM-30K-2-4-SS 30,000 1.25” 0.88” 1.00” 0.06” 0.88” 4.00”
16
LCC
COLUMN TYPE COMPRESSION LOAD CELL
50,000 — 400,000 lbf

NON-REPEATABILITY 0.1% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 1.0% F.S.
COMPENSATED
TEMPERATURE RANGE
-10—+70° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 385± 20 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 351 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + PIN #2
EXCITATION - PIN #5
SIGNAL + PIN #3
SIGNAL - PIN #1
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D E F G H R
LCC-50K-2-M-SS 50,000 2.25” 2.75” 2.06” 1.50” 1/4-28 UNF 0.25” 1.00” 0.25” 20”
LCC-100K-2-M-SS 100,000 2.25” 2.75” 2.06” 1.50” 1/4-28 UNF 0.25” 1.00” 0.25” 20”
LCC-200K-2-M-SS 200,000 4.00” 3.50” 2.81” 2.00” 3/8-24 UNF 0.38” 1.88” 0.25” 24”
LCC-300K-2-M-SS 300,000 4.50” 4.25” 3.56” 2.50” 3/8-24 UNF 0.38” 2.22” 0.25” 24”
LCC-400K-2-M-SS 400,000 5.00” 4.50” 3.81” 2.50” 3/8-24 UNF 0.38” 2.38” 0.25” 24”
17
TLW
LOAD WASHER TYPE COMPRESSION LOAD CELL
2,400 — 300,000 lbf

NON-REPEATABILITY 1.0% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 1.0% F.S.
COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE
RANGE
0—+70° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 365± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D
TLW-2.4K-2-4-SS 2,400 0.35” 0.85” 0.192” 0.345”
TLW-4K-2-4-SS 4,000 0.35” 0.85” 0.262” 0.06”
TLW-7K-2-4-SS 7,000 0.35” 0.85” 0.326” 0.06”
TLW-10K-2-4-SS 10,000 0.35” 0.85” 0.390” 0.06”
TLW-14K-2-4-SS 14,000 0.35” 1.00” 0.454” 0.06”
TLW-20K-2-4-SS 20,000 0.35” 1.00” 0.517” 0.06”
TLW-25K-2-4-SS 25,000 0.35” 1.25” 0.580” 0.06”
TLW-30K-2-4-SS 30,000 0.35” 1.25” 0.644” 0.06”
TLW-45K-2-4-SS 45,000 0.38” 1.50” 0.770”
TLW-60K-2-4-SS 60,000 0.50” 1.75” 0.897”
TLW-80K-2-4-SS 80,000 0.50” 2.00” 1.024”
TLW-80K-118-2-4-SS 80,000 0.50” 2.00” 1.150”
TLW-125K-2-4-SS 125,000 0.63” 2.37” 1.279”
TLW-190K-2-4-SS 190,000 0.88” 3.00” 1.533”
TLW-260K-2-4-SS 260,000 1.25” 3.50” 1.787”
TLW-300K-2-4-SS 300,000 1.37” 3.75” 2.041”
18
LBM
MINIATURE LOAD BUTTON TYPE COMPRESSION LOAD CELL
25 — 1,000 lbf

NON-REPEATABILITY 0.3% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 2.0% F.S.
COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE
RANGE
-20—+70° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 365± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D
LBM-25-2-4-SS 25 0.25” 0.38” 0.09” 0.05”
LBM-50-2-4-SS 50 0.25” 0.38” 0.09” 0.05”
LBM-100-2-4-SS 100 0.25” 0.50” 0.13” 0.05”
LBM-250-2-4-SS 250 0.25” 0.50” 0.13” 0.05”
LBM-500-2-4-SS 500 0.25” 0.75” 0.20” 0.05”
LBM-750-2-4-SS 750 0.25” 0.75” 0.20” 0.05”
LBM-1K-2-4-SS 1,000 0.25” 0.75” 0.20” 0.05”
19
LBLP-TH
LOAD BUTTON TYPE COMPRESSION LOAD CELL

NON-REPEATABILITY 0.1% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 1.0% F.S.
COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE
RANGE
-20—+70° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 365± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D E F G
LBLP-TH-100-75-2-4-SS 100 0.40” 1.00” 0.21” 0.05” 0.750” 4-40 UNC 0.22”
LBLP-TH-100-2-4-SS 100 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” 6-32 UNC 0.22”
LBLP-TH-250-2-4-SS 250 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-500-2-4-SS 500 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-750-2-4-SS 750 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-1K-2-4-SS 1,000 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-2K-2-4-SS 2,000 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-3K-2-4-SS 3,000 0.62” 1.49” 0.45” 0.08” 1.250” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-5K-2-4-SS 5,000 0.62” 1.49” 0.45” 0.08” 1.250” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-10K-2-4-SS 10,000 0.62” 1.49” 0.45” 0.08” 1.250” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-15K-2-4-SS 15,000 1.00” 1.99” 0.60” 0.12” 1.625” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-20K-2-4-SS 20,000 1.00” 1.99” 0.60” 0.12” 1.625” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-30K-2-4-SS 30,000 1.00” 1.99” 0.60” 0.12” 1.625” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
LBLP-TH-50K-2-4-SS 50,000 1.50” 2.99” 0.80” 0.18” 2.375” 6-32 UNC 0.25”
20
LBLP-BH
LOAD BUTTON TYPE COMPRESSION LOAD CELL
100 — 50,000 lbf

NON-REPEATABILITY 0.1% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 1.0% F.S.
COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE
RANGE
-20—+70° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 365± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D E F R
LBLP-BH-100-75-2-4-SS 100 0.40” 1.00” 0.21” 0.05” 0.750” #1 2.0”
LBLP-BH-100-2-4-SS 100 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” #2 2.0”
LBLP-BH-250-2-4-SS 250 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” #2 2.0”
LBLP-BH-500-2-4-SS 500 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” #2 2.0”
LBLP-BH-750-2-4-SS 750 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” #2 2.0”
LBLP-BH-1K-2-4-SS 1,000 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” #2 2.0”
LBLP-BH-2K-2-4-SS 2,000 0.40” 1.24” 0.32” 0.07” 1.000” #2 2.0”
LBLP-BH-3K-2-4-SS 3,000 0.62” 1.49” 0.45” 0.08” 1.250” #4 4.0”
LBLP-BH-5K-2-4-SS 5,000 0.62” 1.49” 0.45” 0.08” 1.250” #4 4.0”
LBLP-BH-10K-2-4-SS 10,000 0.62” 1.49” 0.45” 0.08” 1.250” #4 4.0”
LBLP-BH-15K-2-4-SS 15,000 1.00” 1.99” 0.60” 0.12” 1.625” #6 6.0”
LBLP-BH-20K-2-4-SS 20,000 1.00” 1.99” 0.60” 0.12” 1.625” #6 6.0”
LBLP-BH-30K-2-4-SS 30,000 1.00” 1.99” 0.60” 0.12” 1.625” #6 6.0”
LBLP-BH-50K-2-4-SS 50,000 1.50” 2.99” 0.80” 0.18” 2.375” #6 6.0”
21
LBLP-8T
LOAD BUTTON TYPE COMPRESSION LOAD CELL
50 — 10,000 lbf

NON-REPEATABILITY 0.1% F.S.
ZERO BALANCE ± 1.0% F.S.
COMPENSATED TEMPERATURE
RANGE
-20—+70° C
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 365± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + RED
EXCITATION - BLACK
SIGNAL + GREEN
SIGNAL - WHITE
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D E F R
LBLT-8T-50-2-4-SS 50 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-100-2-4-SS 100 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-200-2-4-SS 200 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-500-2-4-SS 500 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-1K-2-4-SS 1,000 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-2K-2-4-SS 2,000 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-2.5K-2-4-SS 2,500 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-5K-2-4-SS 5,000 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-8K-2-4-SS 8,000 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
LBLT-8T-10K-2-4-SS 10,000 1.00” 2.00” 0.44” 0.19” 1.687” 10-32 UNF 4.0”
22
SMSS
SURFACE MOUNT SINGLE STUD COMPRESSION/ TENSION LOAD CELL
100 — 10,000 lbf

CAPACITIES 30K & LOWER
COMPENSATED
TEMPERATURE RANGE
-10—+70° C CAPACITIES 50K & HIGHER
OPERATING TEMP RANGE -40 °C—+80 °C
PROTECTION CLASS IP67
INPUT RESISTANCE 350± 15 Ω
OUTPUT RESISTANCE 350 ± 2 Ω
EXCITATION + PIN #2
EXCITATION - PIN #5
SIGNAL + PIN #3
SIGNAL - PIN #1
DIMENSIONS—INCHES
PART NO. CAPACITY A B C D E F H J K M N
LPC-6K-2-M-SS 6,000 0.75” 0.59” 1.00” 0.59” 2.18” 4.50” 0.200” 0.25” 2.00” 0.704” 0.046”
LPC-12.5K-2-M-SS 12,500 1.00” 0.63” 1.00” 0.63” 2.26” 4.75” 0.200” 0.25” 2.00” 0.940” 0.046”
LPC-18K-2-M-SS 18,000 1.25” 0.81” 1.38” 0.81” 3.00” 5.63” 0.270” 0.25” 2.00” 1.176” 0.056”
LPC-30K-2-M-SS 30,000 1.50” 0.94” 1.63” 0.94” 3.51” 6.13” 0.270” 0.25” 2.00” 1.406” 0.056”
LPC-50K-2-M-SS 50,000 2.00” 1.00” 2.00” 1.00” 4.00” 6.63” 0.266” 0.38” N/A N/A N/A
LPC-75K-2-M-SS 75,000 2.50” 1.25” 2.50” 1.25” 5.00” 7.63” 0.266 0.50” N/A N/A N/A
LPC-100K-2-M-SS 100,000 2.75” 1.47” 2.69” 1.47” 5.63” 8.38” 0.406” 0.50” N/A N/A N/A
LPC-125K-2-M-SS 125,000 3.00” 1.44” 3.00” 1.44” 5.88” 8.75” 0.406” 0.63” N/A N/A N/A
LPC-160K-2-M-SS 160,000 3.50” 1.75” 3.50” 1.75” 7.00” 10.00” 0.531” 0.63” N/A N/A N/A
LPC-200K-2-M-SS 200,000 4.00” 2.25” 4.00” 2.25” 8.50” 11.75” 0.531” 0.75” N/A N/A N/A
25
EN-IL
IN-LINE ENCLOSURE—AMPLIFIER/ SIGNAL CONVERSION
Convert signal type on any CMI load cell with this in-line opƟon.